



CITY OF COVINGTON
ENGINEERING

EXTENDED BID TABULATION

COVINGTON WATER AND SEWER RELOCATION
CCE Project No. 519-101



ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KVC, LLC		BLD SERVICES, LLC		COMMAND CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	10" DIPS HDPE DR-11 WATER MAIN (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	LF	1220	\$ 225.00	\$ 274,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 159,820.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 317,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 219,600.00
2	8" C-900 CLASS 150 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	830	\$ 160.00	\$ 132,800.00	\$ 67.30	\$ 55,859.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 186,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 149,400.00
3	1" HDPE WATER SERVICE (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,308.00	\$ 4,616.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	1" HDPE WATER SERVICE (OPEN CUT)	EA	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	2" HDPE WATER LINE (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	LF	34	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,250.00
6	2" BALL VALVE (PLUGGED ON END)	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	8" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	8" INSERTION VALVE (PLUGGED ON END)	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	10" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX AND TRACER WIRE BOX	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	AIR RELEASE VALVE WITH MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
12	4" SEWER FORCE MAIN (C-900 CLASS 150)	LF	650	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00
13	8" PVC SEWER LINE	LF	475	\$ 175.00	\$ 83,125.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 201,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 61,750.00
14	TRAFFIC REGULATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
16	HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
18	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	SITE CONDITION AND AUDIO/VIDEO SURVEY	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT)	CY	250	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
21	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
22	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 46,908.10	\$ 46,908.10	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
23	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LINE (8" DIAMETER)	LF	469	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,035.00
24	PLUG EXISTING WATER MAIN (2" DIA.) AND FILL WITH FLOWABLE MATERIAL (SAND/CEMENT MIXTURE)	LF	937	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,559.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,153.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,244.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 937.00
25	PLUG EXISTING WATER MAIN (8" DIA.) AND FILL WITH FLOWABLE MATERIAL (SAND/CEMENT MIXTURE)	LF	701	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,412.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,608.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 701.00
26	PLUG EXISTING WATER MAIN (10" DIA.) AND FILL WITH FLOWABLE MATERIAL (SAND/CEMENT MIXTURE)	LF	1320	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,320.00
27	PLUG EXISTING SEWER MAIN (4" DIA.) AND FILL WITH FLOWABLE MATERIAL (SAND/CEMENT MIXTURE)	LF	868	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,624.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 868.00
28	SAMPLING STATION	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED RECORD DRAWINGS	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	28	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00
31	REMOVE AND REPLACE AGGREGATE DRIVEWAY (8" THICK)	SY	373	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,570.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,650.00
32	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8" THICK)	SY	469	\$ 150.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 42,210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 82,075.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70,350.00
33	SAW CUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	89	\$ 10.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,201.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 890.00
34	SAW CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	663	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,950.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,630.00
35	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL					\$985,070.10		\$554,393.50		\$1,542,791.00		\$1,026,131.00
						APPARENT LOW QUOTE					